## 504082300 11/04/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4128968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/03/2016

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COMPELLENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	03/03/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELL INTERNATIONAL L.L.C.
Street Address:	1 DELL WAY
City:	ROUND ROCK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15343436

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-604-6400

**Email:** patent@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. Address Line 1: CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500

Address Line 2: 225 S 6TH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16043.127.24.US.C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN J. WITZANY
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan J. Witzany/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=11634339\_1#page1.tif source=11634339\_1#page2.tif source=11634339\_1#page3.tif source=11634339\_1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040222 FRAME: 0724

504082300

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"COMPELLENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DELL INTERNATIONAL L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF
"DELL INTERNATIONAL L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 2016, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2141542 8100M SR# 20161463441 Authentication: 201924440 Date: 03-03-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 040222 FRAME: 0725

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### **MERGING**

#### COMPELLENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

#### WITH AND INTO

#### DELL INTERNATIONAL L.L.C.

Pursuant to Section 18-209(i) of the
Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and
Pursuant to Section 267 of the
General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Dell International L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Compellent Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving entity:

FIRST: The Company is a limited liability company formed pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "<u>LLC Act</u>"). The Subsidiary is a corporation incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

THIRD: (A) The Merger was authorized in accordance with (i) the Company's limited liability company agreement and (ii) the laws of the State of Delaware, the jurisdiction under which the Company was formed, including the DGCL and the LLC Act; and (B) this Certificate of Ownership and Merger has been executed in accordance with the

PATENT REEL: 040222 FRAME: 0726 Company's limited liability company agreement and the laws of the State of Delaware, the jurisdiction under which the Company was formed.

FOURTH: The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this

Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

PATENT REEL: 040222 FRAME: 0727 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of

Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized person this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of March, 2016.

**DELL INTERNATIONAL L.L.C.** 

By:

Name: Janet B. Wright Title: Authorized Person

[Signature page to Certificate of Ownership and Merger]

**PATENT** 

\\NORTHVA - 036661/000002 - 689887 v7 **RECORDED: 11/04/2016** 

**REEL: 040222 FRAME: 0728**